333 Ennis to Kilkee via Doonbeg

Operating day
Service exception
Ennis (Bus Station) dep
Fergus Lawn
Ennis (Lifford Road Opp Hospital)
Fountain Cross (R476)
Toonagh (Toonagh Stores)
Corofin (Clare) (Daybreak Shop)
Kilnaboy (Post Office)
Lemenagh Castle (R476 westbound)
Kilfenora (Clare) (Dolmen Gallery)
Ennistymon (The Square) (Conways)
Lahinch (Liscannor Road Bus Shelter)
Hanrahans Cross (N67)
Rineen School (Opp school)
Miltown Malbay (West Clare Pharmacy)
Spanish Point (Bellbridge House Hotel)
Quilty (Rod & Reel Restaurant)
Craggaknock (N67 southbound)
Doonbeg (Opposite Church)
Kilkee (Clare) The Square arr
Operating day
Service exception
Ennis (Bus Station) dep
Fergus Lawn
Ennis (Lifford Road Opp Hospital)
Fountain Cross (R476)
Toonagh (Toonagh Stores)
Corofin (Clare) (Daybreak Shop)
Kilnaboy (Post Office)
Lemenagh Castle (R476 westbound)
Kilfenora (Clare) (Dolmen Gallery)
Ennistymon (The Square) (Conways)
Lahinch (Liscannor Road Bus Shelter)
Hanrahans Cross (N67)
Rineen School (Opp school)
Miltown Malbay (West Clare Pharmacy)
Spanish Point (Bellbridge House Hotel)
Quilty (Rod & Reel Restaurant)
Craggaknock (N67 southbound)
Doonbeg (Opposite Church)
Kilkee (Clare) The Square arr

SCH = Operates on School days only

08:00
08:03
08:05
08:11
08:14
08:22
08:26
08:30
08:36
08:48
09:00
09:04
09:08
09:14
09:18
09:24
09:30
09:45
10:00

08:00
08:04
08:06
08:13
08:16
08:24
08:28
08:33
08:40
08:53
09:02
09:07
09:11
09:16
09:23
09:26
09:31
09:48
09:59

11:00
11:04
11:05
11:12
11:15
11:23
11:27
11:32
11:38
11:52
11:59
12:04
12:08
12:13
12:20
12:24
12:30
12:51
13:05

11:00
11:05
11:07
11:17
11:20
11:29
11:33
11:38
11:45
11:58
12:05
12:10
12:14
12:20
12:26
12:29
12:35
12:55
13:06

14:00
14:04
14:05
14:12
14:15
14:23
14:27
14:32
14:38
14:52
14:59
15:04
15:08
15:13
15:20
15:24
15:30
15:51
16:05

14:00
14:05
14:07
14:17
14:20
14:29
14:33
14:38
14:45
14:58
15:05
15:10
15:14
15:20
15:26
15:29
15:35
15:55
16:06

Monday - Friday

SCH

16:00
16:04
16:09
16:13
16:19
16:26
16:30
16:36
16:51

17:00
17:04
17:05
17:12
17:15
17:24
17:28
17:34
17:41
17:55
18:03
18:08
18:12
18:16
18:22
18:26
18:32
18:43

17:00
17:05
17:07
17:17
17:20
17:29
17:33
17:38
17:45
17:58
18:04
18:09
18:13
18:19
18:25
18:28
18:34
18:52

Saturday

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT
IRELAND

Valid from 24.08.2025

Bus Eireann

Lgap g



333 Ennis to Kilkee via Doonbeg

Operating day

Service exception
Ennis (Bus Station) dep
Fergus Lawn
Ennis (Lifford Road Opp Hospital)
Fountain Cross (R476)
Toonagh (Toonagh Stores)
Corofin (Clare) (Daybreak Shop)
Kilnaboy (Post Office)
Lemenagh Castle (R476 westbound)
Kilfenora (Clare) (Dolmen Gallery)
Ennistymon (The Square) (Conways)
Lahinch (Liscannor Road Bus Shelter)
Hanrahans Cross (N67)
Rineen School (Opp school)
Miltown Malbay (West Clare Pharmacy)
Spanish Point (Bellbridge House Hotel)
Quilty (Rod & Reel Restaurant)
Craggaknock (N67 southbound)
Doonbeg (Opposite Church)
Kilkee (Clare) The Square arr

10:00
10:05
10:07
10:17
10:20
10:29
10:33
10:38
10:45
10:58
11:06
11:11
11:15
11:21
11:27
11:30
11:36
11:55
12:06

16:00
16:04
16:05
16:12
16:15
16:23
16:27
16:32
16:38
16:52
17:00
17:05
17:09
17:14
17:21
17:25
17:31
17:50
18:04

Sunday

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

T F TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 24.08.2025

Bus Eireann

Lgap g |



333 Kilkee to Ennis via Doonbeg

Operating day Monday - Friday
Service exception

Kilkee (Clare) The Square dep 07:20 10:30 13:30 16:12

Doonbeg (Church) 07:31 10:43 13:42 16:23 20:30
Craggaknock (Crossroad) 07:40 10:52 13:51 16:32 20:39
Quilty (The Sea Wall) 07:46 10:58 13:57 16:38 20:45
Spanish Point (Opp Bellbridge House) 07:49 11:02 14:01 16:41 20:49
Miltown Malbay (Tom Malones Pub) 07:55 11:09 14:07 16:47 20:54
Rineen School 08:00 11:14 14:12 16:52 20:59
Hanrahans Cross (Moy House) 08:04 11:19 14:16 16:56 21:04
Lahinch (Liscannor Road Bus Shelter) 08:12 11:27 14:24 17:04 21:12
Ennistymon (The Square) (Opp Conways) 08:17 11:33 14:30 17:09 21:18
Kilfenora (Clare) (Burren Centre) 08:28 11:46 14:41 17:20 21:30
Lemenagh Castle (castle) 08:34 11:52 14:47 17:26 21:36
Kilnaboy (Church Ruins) 08:39 11:57 14:52 17:31 21:41
Corofin (Clare) (Spar Shop) 08:44 12:02 14:57 17:36 21:45
Toonagh (Opp Toonagh Stores) 08:51 12:09 15:04 17:43 21:52
Fountain Cross (N85/R476 Junction) 08:54 12:12 15:07 17:46 21:55
Ennis (Kelly's Corner St Josephs Hosp) 09:01 12:18 15:15 17:53 22:02
Ennis (Bus Station) arr 09:07 12:24 15:21 17:59 22:06

Operating day Saturday
Service exception

Kilkee (Clare) The Square dep 07:20 10:30 13:30 16:12

Doonbeg (Church) 07:32 10:41 13:42 16:22 20:30
Craggaknock (Crossroad) 07:41 10:49 13:51 16:31 20:39
Quilty (The Sea Wall) 07:47 10:55 13:57 16:37 20:45
Spanish Point (Opp Bellbridge House) 07:50 10:58 14:01 16:40 20:49
Miltown Malbay (Tom Malones Pub) 07:56 11:04 14:07 16:45 20:55
Rineen School 08:01 11:09 14:12 16:50 21:00
Hanrahans Cross (Moy House) 08:05 11:13 14:16 16:55 21:04
Lahinch (Liscannor Road Bus Shelter) 08:12 11:22 14:23 17:00 21:11
Ennistymon (The Square) (Opp Conways) 08:16 11:27 14:29 17:05 21:16
Kilfenora (Clare) (Burren Centre) 08:27 11:39 14:40 17:17 21:28
Lemenagh Castle (castle) 08:33 11:45 14:46 17:23 21:34
Kilnaboy (Church Ruins) 08:38 11:50 14:51 17:28 21:39
Corofin (Clare) (Spar Shop) 08:43 11:55 14:56 17:32 21:43
Toonagh (Opp Toonagh Stores) 08:50 12:02 15:03 17:39 21:50
Fountain Cross (N85/R476 Junction) 08:53 12:05 15:06 17:42 21:53
Ennis (Kelly's Corner St Josephs Hosp) 08:59 12:13 15:14 17:49 22:00
Ennis (Bus Station) arr 09:03 12:19 15:20 17:53 22:03

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B -7 :
FOR us cireann loa pﬂ

Valid from 24.08.2025



333 Kilkee to Ennis via Doonbeg

Operating day

Service exception
Kilkee (Clare) The Square dep
Doonbeg (Church)
Craggaknock (Crossroad)
Quilty (The Sea Wall)
Spanish Point (Opp Bellbridge House)
Miltown Malbay (Tom Malones Pub)
Rineen School
Hanrahans Cross (Moy House)
Lahinch (Liscannor Road Bus Shelter)
Ennistymon (The Square) (Opp Conways)
Kilfenora (Clare) (Burren Centre)
Lemenagh Castle (castle)
Kilnaboy (Church Ruins)
Corofin (Clare) (Spar Shop)
Toonagh (Opp Toonagh Stores)
Fountain Cross (N85/R476 Junction)
Ennis (Kelly's Corner St Josephs Hosp)

Ennis (Bus Station) arr

12:30
12:42
12:51
12:57
13:01
13:07
13:12
13:16
13:23
13:29
13:40
13:46
13:51
13:56
14:03
14:06
14:14
14:20

18:30
18:41
18:50
18:56
18:59
19:05
19:10
19:14
19:21
19:26
19:37
19:43
19:48
19:53
20:00
20:03
20:10
20:16

Sunday

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

T F TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 24.08.2025

Bus Eireann

Lgap g |



